





ITEM NO.	SPEC Section	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
115	8-12.5	Coated Chain Link Fence Type 4	859	L.F.	\$25.00	\$21,475.00	\$21.50	\$ 18,468.50	\$20.00	\$ 17,180.00	\$20.85	\$ 17,910.15	\$22.00	\$ 18,898.00
116	8-12.5	Coated End, Gate, Corner, Pull Post for Chain Link Fence Type 4	20	EA.	\$245.00	\$4,900.00	\$310.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$305.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$320.00	\$ 6,400.00
117	8-13.5	Monument Case and Cover	38	EA.	\$600.00	\$22,800.00	\$325.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$475.00	\$ 18,050.00	\$42.00	\$ 1,596.00
118	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	6610	S.Y.	\$55.00	\$363,550.00	\$34.10	\$ 225,401.00	\$40.00	\$ 264,400.00	\$63.65	\$ 420,726.50	\$35.00	\$ 231,350.00
119	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A or B	48	EA.	\$1,900.00	\$91,200.00	\$1,364.00	\$ 65,472.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$1,615.00	\$ 77,520.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 81,600.00
120	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Combination	7	EA.	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,364.00	\$ 9,548.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$1,615.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00
121	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A or B	10	EA.	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,365.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$1,615.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
122	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction A	7	EA.	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,365.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$1,615.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
123	8-14.5	Detectable Warning Surface	1130	S.F.	\$65.00	\$73,450.00	\$85.25	\$ 96,332.50	\$80.00	\$ 90,400.00	\$41.50	\$ 46,895.00	\$59.00	\$ 66,670.00
124	8-15.5	Quarry Spalls	12	TON	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$111.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$45.00	\$ 540.00	\$72.00	\$ 864.00	\$75.00	\$ 900.00
125	8-18.5	Mailbox Stand, Type A	11	EA.	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,075.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,500.00
126	8-19.5	Wood Fence Type 1	383	L.F.	\$75.00	\$28,725.00	\$54.00	\$ 20,682.00	\$52.00	\$ 19,916.00	\$52.00	\$ 19,916.00	\$55.00	\$ 21,065.00
127	8-19.5	Wood Fence Type 2	128	L.F.	\$70.00	\$8,960.00	\$50.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$50.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$48.65	\$ 6,227.20	\$52.00	\$ 6,656.00
128	8-20.5	Traffic Signal System, Complete	1	L.S.	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$236,100.00	\$ 236,100.00	\$240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$221,750.00	\$ 221,750.00	\$220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
129	8-20.5	ITS, Complete	1	L.S.	\$212,000.00	\$212,000.00	\$180,500.00	\$ 180,500.00	\$212,000.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$107,125.00	\$ 107,125.00	\$260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
130	8-20.5	Pedestrian Activated Crosswalk Beacon, Complete	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,335.00	\$ 22,335.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
131	8-21.5	Permanent Signing	1	L.S.	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$41,550.00	\$ 41,550.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
132	8-21.5	Critical Area Protection Agreement (CAPA) Sign	6	EA.	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$320.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00
133	8-22.5	Paint Line	1350	L.F.	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.75	\$ 2,362.50	\$2.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$1.65	\$ 2,227.50	\$1.70	\$ 2,295.00
134	8-22.5	Profiled Plastic Line	9124	L.F.	\$2.00	\$18,248.00	\$2.80	\$ 25,547.20	\$3.00	\$ 27,372.00	\$2.75	\$ 25,091.00	\$3.00	\$ 27,372.00
135	8-22.5	Plastic Stop Line	560	L.F.	\$12.00	\$6,720.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$9.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$9.40	\$ 5,264.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,600.00
136	8-22.5	Plastic Crosswalk Line	1282	S.F.	\$9.00	\$11,538.00	\$10.00	\$ 12,820.00	\$9.00	\$ 11,538.00	\$9.40	\$ 12,050.80	\$10.00	\$ 12,820.00
137	8-22.5	Plastic Traffic Arrow	39	EA.	\$225.00	\$8,775.00	\$115.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$110.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$110.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$120.00	\$ 4,680.00
138	8-22.5	Plastic Traffic Letter	42	EA.	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$83.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$88.00	\$ 3,696.00
139	8-22.5	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	33	EA.	\$420.00	\$13,860.00	\$160.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$155.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$165.00	\$ 5,445.00
140	8-23.5	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	31500	L.F.	\$0.50	\$15,750.00	\$0.20	\$ 6,300.00	\$0.10	\$ 3,150.00	\$0.06	\$ 1,890.00	\$0.60	\$ 18,900.00
141	8-24.5	Gravity Block Wall	6052	S.F.	\$27.00	\$163,404.00	\$28.35	\$ 171,574.20	\$27.00	\$ 163,404.00	\$23.95	\$ 144,945.40	\$40.00	\$ 242,080.00
142	8-24.5	Landscape Wall	235	S.F.	\$40.00	\$9,400.00	\$28.25	\$ 6,638.75	\$40.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$23.55	\$ 5,534.25	\$82.00	\$ 19,270.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A</b>						<b>\$10,196,693.00</b>	√ ps	<b>\$ 8,609,293.64</b>	√ ps	<b>\$ 8,813,642.00</b>	√ ps	<b>\$ 10,332,992.40</b>	√ ps	<b>\$ 10,547,895.00</b>
TAXES (0%)						<b>\$0.00</b>								
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A</b>						<b>\$10,196,693.00</b>	<b>Bid</b>	<b>\$ 8,609,293.64</b>	<b>Bid</b>	<b>\$ 8,813,642.00</b>	<b>Bid</b>	<b>\$ 10,332,992.40</b>	<b>Bid</b>	<b>\$ 10,547,895.00</b>
ITEM NO.	SPEC Section	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID - SCHEDULE B</b>														
1	1-04.4	Unexpected Site Changes	1	EST	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	1-04.4(1)	Minor Changes	1	EST	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	1-09.7	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$26,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	1-10.5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
5	2-09.5	Controlled Density Fill	5	EA.	\$245.00	\$1,225.00	\$212.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$215.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$170.00	\$ 850.00
6	7-05.5	Adjust Manhole	2	EA.	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$380.00	\$ 760.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$920.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00
7	7-12.5	Adjust Valve Box	23	EA.	\$450.00	\$10,350.00	\$443.00	\$ 10,189.00	\$600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$575.00	\$ 13,225.00	\$600.00	\$ 13,800.00
8	7-15.5	Adjust Water Meter Box	9	EA.	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$600.00	\$ 5,400.00
9	7-15.5	Relocate Exist. Water Meter	12	EA.	\$535.00	\$6,420.00	\$730.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$575.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$600.00	\$ 7,200.00
10	7-15.5	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	4	EA.	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,130.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,025.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	7-15.5	Abandon Exist. Service	4	EA.	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00
12	8-01.5	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	L.S.	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B</b>						<b>\$65,995.00</b>	√ ps	<b>\$ 53,939.00</b>	√ ps	<b>\$ 60,100.00</b>	√ ps	<b>\$ 82,265.00</b>	√ ps	<b>\$ 84,050.00</b>
TAXES (10.4%)						<b>\$6,863.48</b>		<b>\$5,609.66</b>		<b>\$6,250.40</b>		<b>\$8,555.56</b>		<b>\$8,741.20</b>
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE B</b>						<b>\$72,858.48</b>	<b>Bid</b>	<b>\$ 59,548.66</b>	<b>Bid</b>	<b>\$ 66,350.40</b>	<b>Bid</b>	<b>\$ 90,820.56</b>	<b>Bid</b>	<b>\$ 92,791.20</b>
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULES A &amp; B</b>						<b>\$10,269,551.48</b>	√ ps	<b>\$ 8,668,842.30</b>	√ ps	<b>\$ 8,879,992.40</b>	√ ps	<b>\$ 10,423,812.96</b>	√ ps	<b>\$ 10,640,686.20</b>